

**TENDER FOR PROVIDING CATERING/CANTEEN SERVICES
AT INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY- MUMBAI PORT CAMPUS**



TENDER No: IMU-MPC/PUR/2019-20/CATERING/CANTEEN/1298

Issue Date: 08.01.2020

CORRIGENDUM – I

Following corrigendum is issued with respect to the Catering/Canteen tender.

Clarification/ New Clause:

Page No.	Existing Clause	Clarifications/New Clause
Page No. 4 (Point No. 2.1)	<p>2.1 a) The bidder should have satisfactorily completed three similar catering service works during the last two years each costing not less than 40% of the present estimated cost i.e. Rs. 1,74,86,700/- in Marine Training Institutes preferably IMU or affiliated to IMU/ Port Trust Catering to Students or Cadets/Marine Universities with residential cadets etc. OR</p> <p>b) Two similar catering service works during last two years each costing not less than 50% of the present estimated cost i.e. Rs. 1,74,86,700/- in Marine Training Institutes preferably IMU or affiliated to IMU/ Port Trust Catering to Students or Cadets/Marine Universities with residential cadets; OR</p> <p>c) One similar catering service work during last two years each costing not less than 80% of the present estimated cost i.e. Rs. 1,74,86,700/- in Marine Training</p>	<p>2.1 a) The bidder should have satisfactorily completed three similar catering service works during the last two years each costing not less than 40% of the present estimated cost i.e. Rs. 1,74,86,700/- in Marine Training Institutes preferably IMU or affiliated to IMU/ Port Trust Catering to Students or Cadets/Marine Universities with residential cadets or any residential college/ Institute etc. OR</p> <p>b) Two similar catering service works during last two years each costing not less than 50% of the present estimated cost i.e. Rs. 1,74,86,700/- in Marine Training Institutes preferably IMU or affiliated to IMU/ Port Trust Catering to Students or Cadets/Marine Universities with residential cadets or any residential college/ Institute; OR</p>

	<p>Institutes preferably IMU or affiliated to IMU/ Port Trust Catering to Students or Cadets/Marine Universities with residential cadets.</p> <p>[Mode of Proof: Copy of Purchase Order / Contract agreement proving 'Award of Work'/ Copy of Completion Certificate/ Final Invoice/ Letter indicating return of Security Deposit for proving satisfactory 'Completion of Work']. The bidders to fill the details regarding similar orders as per.</p>	<p>c) One similar catering service work during last two years each costing not less than 80% of the present estimated cost i.e. Rs. 1,74,86,700/- in Marine Training Institutes preferably IMU or affiliated to IMU/ Port Trust Catering to Students or Cadets/Marine Universities with residential cadets or any residential college/ Institute.</p> <p>[Mode of Proof: Copy of Purchase Order / Contract agreement proving 'Award of Work'/ Copy of Completion Certificate/ Final Invoice/ Letter indicating return of Security Deposit for proving satisfactory 'Completion of Work']. The bidders to fill the details regarding similar orders as per.</p>
--	--	---